Termination of HSBC Amanah Perks@Work 2020 Gift Offer Campaign

24th April 2020

Dear Valued Customers,

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Clause 18 in the HSBC Amanah Perks@Work 2020 Gift ("Promotion") Terms and Conditions.

18. HSBC Amanah reserves the right to cancel, terminate or suspend this Promotion with 3 days prior notice. For the avoidance of doubt, cancellation, termination or suspension by HSBC Amanah of this Promotion shall not entitle the Eligible Customer(s) to any claim or compensation against HSBC Amanah for any and all losses or damage suffered or incurred by the Eligible Customer(s) as a direct or indirect result of the act of cancellation, termination or suspension.

We hereby give notice that the HSBC Amanah Perks@Work 2020 Gift Offer Campaign will be **terminated effective 27th April 2020** due to the Covid-19 Pandemic in Malaysia.

Customers who are eligible for the Gift Offer Campaign prior to the Termination Date ("Eligible Customers") will be receiving the gift under the Campaign in accordance to the Campaign <u>Terms and Conditions</u>.

Thank you for your continuous support.

